

January 13, 2025

<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block; Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051			<b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street; Fort, Mumbai 400 001		
<b>Equity</b>	<b>Scrip Code</b>	<b>RADIOCITY</b>	<b>Equity</b>	<b>Scrip Code</b>	<b>540366</b>
	<b>ISIN</b>	<b>INE919I01024</b>		<b>ISIN</b>	<b>INE919I01024</b>
<b>NCRPS</b>	<b>Scrip Code</b>	<b>RADIOCITY</b>	<b>NCRPS</b>	<b>Scrip Code</b>	<b>717504</b>
	<b>ISIN</b>	<b>INE919I04010</b>		<b>ISIN</b>	<b>INE919I04010</b>

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)**

Dear Sir/Ma’am,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received an Order from the Superintendent of Central Tax Range CED-2, Bengaluru East Commissionerate, CGST, Bengaluru alleged a demand of Rs. 1,10,180/- and penalty of Rs. 1,10,180/- under Section 74 of CGST/SGST Act, 2017 against the Company, by disputing excess availed Input Tax Credit in contravention of Section 16(2) read with Section 41 of the CGST Act, 2017 read with KGST Act, 2017 and order for recovery of the same.

Further, if the tax amount along with applicable interest is paid within 30 days of the issue of the order, the said penalty will be reduced to 50% of the tax amount under section 74 (11) of CGST/KGST Act, 2017.

The details of the above Order, as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed herewith as an Annexure.

The above information will also be made available on the Company’s website at [www.radiocity.com](http://www.radiocity.com). You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you  
**For Music Broadcast Limited**

**Arpita Kapoor**  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



**Annexure**

Sr. No	Particulars	
1	name of the authority;	Superintendent of Central Tax Range CED-2, Bengaluru East Commissionerate, CGST, Bengaluru.
2	nature and details of the action(s) taken, or order(s) passed;	The Company has received an order from the Superintendent of Central Tax Range CED-2, Bengaluru East Commissionerate, CGST, Bengaluru alleged demand of Rs. 1,10,180/- and penalty of Rs. 1,10,180/- under Section 74 of CGST/SGST Act, 2017, by disputing excess availed Input Tax Credit in contravention of Section 16(2) read with Section 41 of the CGST Act, 2017 read with KGST Act, 2017 and order for recovery of the same.
3	date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority;	January 13, 2025
4	details of the violation(s)/ contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Refer para 2 above.
5	impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible;	Based on assessment, the Company has no material impact on the financial, operation or other activities of the Company.

